Easter bunny from felt with fanny
POCK.

Instructions No. 3028

Difficulty: Beginner ¢

Working time: 2 Hours 30 Minutes

What do you think of our cute bunny? With felt and our templates you can easily design it. And you can keep

a nice greeting or a gift for a loved one in the belly bag. Beautiful as a decoration, as a table decoration and
as small present for Easter.

:!: ! | :
)

S
i
[ fy

This is how you make the bunny:

transfer the templates to the respective felt and cut out all parts cleanly with sharp scissors. It is best to
use a sublimated pencil for transferring, as this can be removed afterwards with a damp cloth.

Glue the inside of the ears with hot glue. Sew the pocket together using the slip stitch/application stitch.
This is how the slip stitch works:

For the slip stitch, work from right to left. Insert the needle at the point that has already been punched, rnove
to the right to the next hole, insert again and cut out vertically at stitch height. Your thread is under the tip of



the needle. Repeat this loop stitch to the right with the next and subsequent holes.
Glue on the nose and paint on the eyes. Then decorate the bunny with a flower (here a ranunculus).

If you want your bunny to stand upright, you can make him a stand from a round stick and a wooden disk. To
do this, glue the round stick to the center of a wooden disc. Then fix the bunny to the stick with hot glue.

New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/newsletter/

Article number

658324-65

650120-38

650120-26

567725-07

11995

347556

61699701

16808

760430

698948-07

51163

Article name

Textile felt, 45 x 30 cmLight brown

VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmWhite

VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmLilac

POSCA Marker PC-1MCBlack

VBS Wooden hemispheres without hole, 10 pieces@ 10 mm
KREUL Disappearing ink pen

VBS Ranunculus bunch "White/Yellow"

Embroidery thread set "Golden"

VBS Wooden discs/wheels, @ 50 x 10 mm, 4 pieces
VBS Wooden rods, 30 cm@ 4 mm, 20 pcs.

Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt

Qty



