Easter bunny from felt with fanny pack

Instructions No. 3028

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 2 Hours 30 Minutes

What do you think of our **cute bunny**? With **felt** and our **templates** you can easily design it. And you can keep a nice greeting or a gift for a loved one in the belly bag. Beautiful as a decoration, as a table decoration and as small present for Easter.



This is how you make the bunny:

transfer the **templates** to the respective **felt** and cut out all parts cleanly with sharp scissors. It is best to use a sublimated pencil for transferring, as this can be removed afterwards with a damp cloth.

Glue the inside of the ears with hot glue. Sew the pocket together using the slip stitch/application stitch.

This is how the slip stitch works:

For the slip stitch, work from right to left. Insert the needle at the point that has already been punched, move to the right to the next hole, insert again and cut out vertically at stitch height. Your thread is under the tip of

the needle. Repeat this loop stitch to the right with the next and subsequent holes.

Glue on the **nose** and paint on the eyes. Then decorate the bunny with a **flower** (here a ranunculus).

If you want your bunny to stand upright, you can make him a stand from a **round stick** and a **wooden disk**. To do this, glue the round stick to the center of a wooden disc. Then fix the bunny to the stick with hot glue.



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week



Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
658324-65	Textile felt, 45 x 30 cmLight brown	1
650120-38	VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmWhite	1
650120-26	VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmLilac	1
567725-07	POSCA Marker PC-1MCBlack	1
11995	VBS Wooden hemispheres without hole, 10 piecesØ 10 mm	1
347556	KREUL Disappearing ink pen	1
61699701	VBS Ranunculus bunch "White/Yellow"	1
16808	Embroidery thread set "Golden"	1
760430	VBS Wooden discs/wheels, Ø 50 x 10 mm, 4 pieces	1
698948-07	VBS Wooden rods, 30 cmØ 4 mm, 20 pcs.	1
51163	Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt	1